RMB24,441,324.80. The revenue and net profits for the last three financial years are as
follows:

For the
year ended

31 December
2018

For the
year ended

31 December
2019

For the
year ended

31 December
2020

(audited according
to PRC accounting

standard)

(audited according
to PRC accounting

standard) (unaudited)

Revenue RMB77,664,518.29 RMB41,724,473.86 RMB27,819,390.83
Net profits (before taxation) RMB2,002,213.31 RMB1,381,483.39 RMB1,347,928.80
Net profits (after taxation) RMB1,444,166.41 RMB1,195,075.29 RMB1,310,870.77

CHANGES IN THE SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

As at the date of this announcement, the Company has 300,000,000 Shares in issue. Set out
below is the shareholding structure of the Company (i) as at the date of this announcement;
and (ii) immediately after the Completion and the allotment and issue of Consideration Shares
and Conversion Shares:

As at the date of
this announcement

Immediately after
the Completion and
the allotment and

issue of Consideration Shares

After the Completion and
the allotment and

issue of Consideration Shares
and Conversion Shares*

No. of
Shares

Approximate
%

No. of
Shares

Approximate
%

No. of
Shares

Approximate
%

Ming Liang Global 150,750,000 50.25 249,750,000 62.59 351,375,000 70.19
Orient Success

Ventures Limited 49,500,000 16.50 49,500,000 12.41 49,500,000 9.89
Public Shareholders 99,750,000 33.25 99,750,000 25.00 99,750,000 19.92

Total 300,000,000 100.00 399,000,000 100.00 500,625,000 100.00

*	 Ming Liang Global’s  exercise of the conversion rights under the Convertible Bonds shall be subject to the
Company’s compliance of the public float requirement under the GEM Listing Rules.

– 11 –

GENERAL INFORMATION

The Group primarily engages in the manufacture and sale of architectural glass products,
including energy-efficient safety glass products and smart glass product in Southern China,
under its own brand “Hongguang”.

Ming Liang Global is an investment holding company incorporated in the British Virgin Islands
and beneficially owned by Mr. Wei Jiakun (executive Director and chief executive officer of